KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS VI/SI /Constabulary/Police/RL/2018

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 30.09.2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Ranked List for the Post of Sub Inspector of Police (Trainee) (Constabulary) in Police (Kerala Civil Police) Department (Cat.No.163/2015) - Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No.179/19/SS VI dated 14.03.2019.

2. Order of Hon. KAT in OA No. 1888/2018 dated 18.06.2019.

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of Shri. Pramod N (Sl. No. 692) is released and included as Rank No. 117A in the Ranked List No.179/19/SS VI dated 14.03.2019 for the post of Sub Inspector of Police (Trainee) (Constabulary) in Police (Kerala Civil Police) Department (Cat.No.163/2015).

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows:

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	Test	Int	Total	DOB	Ht (in cm)	Remarks
117	640	SREEJU S	36.00	10	46.00	20.05.1986	181.5	
117A	692	PRAMOD N	35.00	11	46.00	26.11.1984	175.5	
118	690	BIMAL MITHRA V	36.00	10	46.00	31.05.1986	167.1	

The Ranked List No. 179/19/SS VI dated 14.03.2019 (Cat.No. 163/2015) stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS VI